
RCT Together CDT Team - Neighbourhood Network Schedules April - June 2025 

 

 

Neighbourhood 
Network Area 

Chair Administrative Support Schedule 

South Rhondda  Helen Roderick  
helen.roderick@rctcbc.gov.uk 
07786523803 

Amanda Thomas 
Amanda.Thomas2@rctcbc.gov.uk 
07385 086783  

19th May – 14.00-16:00 at The Old Library, Porth 
 

Mid Rhondda  Helen Roderick  
helen.roderick@rctcbc.gov.uk 
07786523803 

Amanda Thomas 
Amanda.Thomas2@rctcbc.gov.uk 
07385 086783 

23rd May – 10.00-12:00 at Soar, Penygraig, CF40 1LD 

North Rhondda - 
Rhondda Fach 

Amanda Thomas 
Amanda.Thomas2@rctcbc.gov.uk 
07385 086783 

Amanda Thomas 
Amanda.Thomas2@rctcbc.gov.uk 
07385 086783 

28th April – 11.00 – 13.30 at Tylorstown Welfare Hall 
 
25th June – 11.00 – 13.30 at Wattstown Rugby Club (TBC) 

North Rhondda - 
Rhondda Fawr  

Jo Jones (on rotation) 
jj.cwmparc@gmail.com 
07814131976  
Amanda Thomas 
Amanda.Thomas2@rctcbc.gov.uk 
07385 086783 

Amanda Thomas 
Amanda.Thomas2@rctcbc.gov.uk 
07385 086783 
 

10th April – 13:30 – 15.30 at Rhondda Lawn Tennis Club, 
Treorchy  
 
12th June – 13:30 – 15.30 at Parc Primary School, Cwmparc  

North and South 
Cynon 
 

Vicky Hughes 
Victoria.l.hughes@rctcbc.gov.uk  
07747485757 
Hywel Jones 

07385401828 
Hywel.t.jones@rctcbc.gov.uk  

Vicky Hughes 
Victoria.l.hughes@rctcbc.gov.uk  
07747485757 
Hywel Jones 
07385401828 
Hywel.t.jones@rctcbc.gov.uk 

8th May – 13.00 – 15.00 at Harlequins Bowl Centre, Aberdare 
  

South East Taf Ely  Ashlee King 
Ashlee.King@rctcbc.gov.uk  
07385389549 

Ashlee King 
Ashlee.King@rctcbc.gov.uk  
07385389549 

7th April – 13.30-15.30 at Rhydyfelin Community Centre. 

North East Taf Ely  Ashlee King 
Ashlee.King@rctcbc.gov.uk  
07385389549 

Ashlee King 
Ashlee.King@rctcbc.gov.uk  
07385389549 

11th April – 10.00-12.00 at Meadow Street Community Garden. 

South West Taf Ely 
– CF72  

Maria Abson 
Maria.Abson@rctcbc.gov.uk  
07385 086136 

Maria Abson 
Maria.Abson@rctcbc.gov.uk  
07385 086136 

1st May – 10.00-12.00 at Llanharan Drop-in  
 

South West Taf Ely  Maria Abson 
Maria.Abson@rctcbc.gov.uk  
07385 086136 

Maria Abson 
Maria.Abson@rctcbc.gov.uk  
07385 086136 

13th May – 10.00-12.00 at Gilfach Goch Community Association  
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